Technical Proposal at a date/time to be specified and conveyed by DAHV&DD. The presentation 

would be made by team members identified to work with DAHV&DD. 

14.3 Earnest Money Deposit: Post Technical Evaluation, all technically eligible vendors are 

required to submit an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for an amount of Rs. 75,000 (Seventy-five 

thousand) and for APST vendor the same is fixed at 1%. The EMD may be submitted in the form 

of a Bank Guarantee from any of the public sector banks or a private sector bank authorised to 

conduct government business as per the format. EMD is to remain valid for a period of forty-five